MELISSA K. BECKETT CITY CLERK mbeckett@ftthomas.org



130 N. FT. THOMAS AVENUE FORT THOMAS, KY 41075 PHONE: 859-572-1202 FAX: 859-441-5104

WEB: www.ftthomas.org

NOTIFICATION TO MEDIA OF A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE OF COUNCIL CITY OF FORT THOMAS, KENTUCKY

Dear Media Representative:

As requested by your letter in file, this is to inform you that a special meeting of the Public Works Committee has been scheduled by the City of Fort Thomas. The meeting will take place at the City Administrative Offices, 130 North Fort Thomas Avenue, Fort Thomas, KY 41075. The meeting has been scheduled for:

Date and Time: Friday, January 12, 2024 at 9:00 a.m.

Agenda items and/or purpose for meeting:

- 1. Discussion of proposed 2024 street program
- 2. Discussion regarding DUKE franchise fee and street assessment program funding.

MELISSA K. BECKETT CITY CLERK mbeckett@ftthomas.org



130 N. FT. THOMAS AVENUE FORT THOMAS, KY 41075 PHONE: 859-572-1202 FAX: 859-441-5104

WEB: www.ftthomas.org

NOTIFICATION TO MEDIA OF A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE OF COUNCIL CITY OF FORT THOMAS, KENTUCKY

Dear Media Representative:

As requested by your letter in file, this is to inform you that a special meeting of the Public Works Committee has been scheduled by the City of Fort Thomas. The meeting will take place at the City Administrative Offices, 130 North Fort Thomas Avenue, Fort Thomas, KY 41075. The meeting has been scheduled for:

Date and Time: Friday, January 12, 2024 at 9:00 a.m.

Agenda items and/or purpose for meeting:

- 1. Discussion of proposed 2024 street program
- 2. Discussion regarding DUKE franchise fee and street assessment program funding.